
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—November 7, 2013 

7:00 PM 
(Revised) 

 
 

**SPECIAL BUDGET WORK SESSION - 6:00 PM -7 PM** 
 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Period 10/25/2013 – 11/1/2013  
5. Approval of the Minutes – October 24, 2013  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES  
   None. 

   B.  RESOLUTIONS   
None. 

     C.  MOTIONS 

 None 
 
D.  PRESENTATION 
 1.  Kermit C. Gorr, Jr., Executive Director, St. Luke's Emergency & 

Transport Services to provide an update on ambulance services  
 

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

 
*Workshop to follow regular meeting 
*Executive Session 

Revised 11/5/13 
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Report dates: 10/25/2013-11/1/2013 Nov 01, 2013  11:55AM

GL Acct Invoice Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Number Date Invoice Amt

General Fund

Allentown Equipment Corp 54833 Inspect #3,12,6,22,25,11,3 trailers 01-437.251 06/24/13 375.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 54833 Inspect #13 & 15 01-401.251 06/24/13 110.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 485.00 .00

Ballek, Clinton 10202013 2013 clothing allowance 01-430.192 10/20/13 199.97 .00

Total Ballek, Clinton: 199.97 .00

Choice Marketing Inc 20131011-1 2014 Ambulance Subscription mailings 01-365.600 10/21/13 2,461.26 2,461.26 10/29/13

Total Choice Marketing Inc: 2,461.26 2,461.26

Cisar, Dennis P & Marie C 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 23.14 .00

Total Cisar, Dennis P & Marie C: 23.14 .00

Communication Systems In 20134359 Alarms going off @ police station-resecure horn  
strobe unit

01-401.375 10/16/13 218.00 .00

Total Communication Systems Inc: 218.00 .00

Coopersburg Materials Q13054 9.5MM 01-438.245 10/16/13 13,835.63 .00

Total Coopersburg Materials: 13,835.63 .00

Davison & McCarthy 12183 Reimb inv: Russell Holdings 01-404.318 10/03/13 176.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 12000 Reimb inv: Russell Holdings 01-404.318 09/05/13 55.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 12175 Reimb inv: Legacy 01-404.318 10/03/13 165.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 396.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A75 610-782-5572-12 of 12 for 2013 01-430.320 11/01/13 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A75 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-12 of 12 for 2013 01-401.320 11/01/13 155.75 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 170.75 .00

Dorney IV, Robin K Brady  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 1.92 .00

Total Dorney IV, Robin K Brady & William H: 1.92 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-302434 filters for equipment 01-437.375 10/25/13 48.26 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-302434 filters for vehicles 01-437.251 10/25/13 53.44 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-302163 anti-freeze for roller 01-437.375 10/25/13 21.96 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 123.66 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5679798 2A 01-438.245 10/12/13 373.55 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5680460 9.5MM/Wearing 01-438.245 10/15/13 3,847.51 .00

Total Eastern Industries Inc.: 4,221.06 .00

ETK Realty LLC 10172013 parcel deleted & combined w/another-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 27.76 .00

Total ETK Realty LLC: 27.76 .00

GFOA-PA East 11012013 King/Bonaskiewich seminar 11/21/2013 01-402.421 11/01/13 50.00 .00
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GL Acct Invoice Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Number Date Invoice Amt

Total GFOA-PA East: 50.00 .00

Gonzalez, Jose Raul & Celi 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 10.15 .00

Total Gonzalez, Jose Raul & Celia L: 10.15 .00

Harris Corporation 93156882 2-800 encryption radios & accessories for  
communication with C of Allentown

01-415.260 10/18/13 5,668.40 .00

Total Harris Corporation: 5,668.40 .00

Hartford - Priority Accts, Th 6512900-9 2013-Nov coverage 01-487.158 11/01/13 1,845.62 .00

Total Hartford - Priority Accts, The: 1,845.62 .00

Herczeg, Leslie J & Shirley  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 29.58 .00

Total Herczeg, Leslie J & Shirley A: 29.58 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 10232013 doorbells for finance office 01-409.373 10/23/13 31.94 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 10282013 rakes/manure forks/handles 01-430.260 10/28/13 235.18 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 10282013 mortar mix/concrete mix 01-430.240 10/28/13 425.18 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 692.30 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 136608 reimb inv:Burda 01-408.318 10/04/13 358.68 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 136609 reimb inv:King 01-408.318 10/04/13 403.51 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 136215 reimb inv:Russell Holdings 01-408.318 09/12/13 1,188.49 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 136726 reimb inv:2602 Lindberg Ave subd 01-408.318 10/16/13 134.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 136606 Reimb inv:Legacy Place 01-408.318 10/04/13 1,748.56 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 3,833.74 .00

Klimowicz, Brian G. 11012013 22 of 60 health reimb 01-406.171 11/01/13 250.00 .00

Total Klimowicz, Brian G.: 250.00 .00

Lawson Products 9302005647 polymer wheels/socket extension 01-430.260 10/23/13 93.14 .00

Lawson Products 9302005647 gloves 01-430.240 10/23/13 35.70 .00

Lawson Products 9302005647 freight 01-430.240 10/23/13 12.34 .00

Total Lawson Products: 141.18 .00

Lehigh Valley Business 9417613 one year subscription to Lehigh Valley Business 01-401.420 10/22/13 56.00 .00

Total Lehigh Valley Business: 56.00 .00

Lighting Fixture & Supply C 139992 Light @ Franko Farm 01-409.373 10/30/13 125.48 .00

Total Lighting Fixture & Supply Co.: 125.48 .00

Losagio, Bryan 10172013 reimb for refreshments for mtg 01-410.315 10/17/13 29.74 .00

Total Losagio, Bryan: 29.74 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 120742 #4-perform regen & road test 01-437.251 10/14/13 78.00 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 224274 #14-hose/rings 01-437.251 10/18/13 27.36 .00
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Total Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.: 105.36 .00

Madle's Hardware 157763/1 rule tape 01-430.260 10/16/13 10.99 .00

Madle's Hardware 157763/1 refill propane 01-430.240 10/16/13 30.00 .00

Madle's Hardware 10212013 cat traps 01-410.242 10/21/13 99.98 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 140.97 .00

McDonald, Kenneth M & M  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 5.64 .00

Total McDonald, Kenneth M & M Denise: 5.64 .00

Mike's Auto Glass 60035 deductible for windshield replaced #14 01-437.251 10/16/13 250.00 .00

Total Mike's Auto Glass: 250.00 .00

Miklus, Nancy 11012013 53 of 60 cash incentive pymt 01-406.171 11/01/13 100.00 .00

Total Miklus, Nancy: 100.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 28408 #206-mount & balance tires 01-410.251 10/31/13 60.00 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 60.00 .00

Mr. John Inc. 0004678730 1 unit:Franko farm-9/18-10/15/2013 01-452.240 10/16/13 125.00 .00

Total Mr. John Inc.: 125.00 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-Asst Mgr/Finance Director 01-402.320 10/27/13 64.45 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-Code Enforcement Officer 01-413.320 10/27/13 64.45 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-DPW 01-430.320 10/27/13 49.31 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-EMC Tapler 01-415.320 10/27/13 64.45 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-Manager 01-401.320 10/27/13 64.45 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-Police 01-410.320 10/27/13 1,029.59 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-P-Z Officer 01-414.320 10/27/13 64.45 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-Rec 01-452.320 10/27/13 64.45 .00

Total Nextel Communications: 1,465.60 .00

PA Municipal Retirement S 10232013 Petterson/DiMatteo-New Members 01-406.315 10/23/13 40.00 40.00 10/25/13

Total PA Municipal Retirement System: 40.00 40.00

Park Manor Sales & Servic 470674 test & repair starter for leaf machine 01-437.375 10/21/13 89.00 .00

Total Park Manor Sales & Service: 89.00 .00

Penn Treaty Network Amer 10172013 Revised Assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 631.63 .00

Total Penn Treaty Network America Ins Co: 631.63 .00

PenTeleData B2074236 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental Nov 01-401.320 10/24/13 124.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 124.95 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10212013 92051-48008-Oct 2013 01-409.361 10/21/13 941.19 .00
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PPL Electric Utilities 10212013 94340-19001-Oct 2013 01-451.361 10/21/13 80.45 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10212013 61089-84001-Oct 2013 01-409.361 10/21/13 473.31 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10212013 70730-17005-Oct 2013 01-409.361 10/21/13 1,102.47 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252013 93760-01007-Oct 2013 01-451.361 10/25/13 23.89 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252013 10550-10002-Oct 2013 01-451.361 10/25/13 27.05 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10282013 63580-10005-Oct 2013 01-451.361 10/28/13 16.24 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 2,664.60 .00

R F Design & Integration In 25424 mounting system/installation of monitor & keyboard in  
#217 & #205

01-410.250 10/10/13 2,161.75 .00

Total R F Design & Integration Inc: 2,161.75 .00

Schuler, Michael 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/17/13 30.58 .00

Total Schuler, Michael: 30.58 .00

Service Electric Telephone  10152013 Acct#-0000044158-Township phone line.10/2013 01-401.320 10/15/13 528.09 .00

Service Electric Telephone  10152013 Acct#-0000044158-Minger phone line-10/2013 01-403.240 10/15/13 19.36 .00

Total Service Electric Telephone Co: 547.45 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers J97120-01 #3-tires/spin balance/valve stem/cap 01-437.251 10/10/13 992.00 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers K05106-01 Police-tires 01-410.251 10/21/13 232.48 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 1,224.48 .00

Soriano, Randy 10232013 2013 Health Reimb 01-406.171 10/23/13 150.00 .00

Total Soriano, Randy: 150.00 .00

Staples Business Advantag 3212679045 Finance-computer cleaner/paper clips 01-402.240 10/22/13 15.43 .00

Staples Business Advantag 3212679045 DPW-clipboards 01-430.240 10/22/13 5.94 .00

Staples Business Advantag 3212679045 Admin-staples/cork panels/clorox wipes/push pins 01-401.240 10/22/13 44.59 .00

Staples Business Advantag 3213246706 P-Z - ink cartridges 01-414.240 10/30/13 135.70 .00

Staples Business Advantag 3213246706 P-Z - ultra hard drive 01-407.261 10/30/13 41.99 .00

Total Staples Business Advantage: 243.65 .00

Stiles, Allen 10252013 Chief-Tolls/meals-Police Chief conference 01-410.460 10/25/13 72.95 .00

Total Stiles, Allen: 72.95 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 14362615 55 of 63 lease for copiers-last pymt for this lease 01-401.375 10/21/13 604.43 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 241200 1 Fiber to Ethernet converter/display port to video  
adapter conv

01-407.261 10/23/13 164.00 .00

Total Stratix Systems Inc: 768.43 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90042 diesel 01-430.231 10/15/13 1,291.62 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 30754 unleaded 01-401.231 10/28/13 144.75 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 30754 unleaded 01-430.231 10/28/13 289.50 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 30754 unleaded 01-410.231 10/28/13 1,881.70 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 3,607.57 .00

Tapler, Jeffrey 11012013 EMC stipend-Nov 2013 01-415.139 11/01/13 250.00 .00
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Total Tapler, Jeffrey: 250.00 .00

Times News 100310489-10 Ad:special budget workshop 01-401.341 10/17/13 40.98 .00

Total Times News: 40.98 .00

UGI Utilities Inc. 10182013 504043172815--Oct 2013 01-409.230 10/18/13 427.41 427.41 10/25/13

UGI Utilities Inc. 10182013 504043200800--Oct 2013 01-409.230 10/18/13 135.31 135.31 10/25/13

UGI Utilities Inc. 10182013 504043200901--Oct 2013 01-409.230 10/18/13 81.66 81.66 10/25/13

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 644.38 644.38

Veritext Mid-Atlantic PA1834682 Transcript for Board of Appeals 01-414.316 08/28/13 417.75 .00

Total Veritext Mid-Atlantic: 417.75 .00

Whitehall Turf Equipment 285956 parts for walk behind mower 01-451.375 10/25/13 282.80 .00

Total Whitehall Turf Equipment: 282.80 .00

Zimmerman, Allen L & Ver 10222013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 01-301.100 10/22/13 66.69 .00

Total Zimmerman, Allen L & Vera M: 66.69 .00

Total General Fund: 51,208.55 3,145.64
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Number Date Invoice Amt

Fire Fund

Binder's Automotive Inc 18055 ESFC-20-52 - pulled sheld away fr rotor 03-411.374 10/25/13 38.10 .00

Total Binder's Automotive Inc: 38.10 .00

Cisar, Dennis P & Marie C 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/17/13 4.19 .00

Total Cisar, Dennis P & Marie C: 4.19 .00

Dorney IV, Robin K Brady  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/17/13 .35 .00

Total Dorney IV, Robin K Brady & William H: .35 .00

ETK Realty LLC 10172013 parcel deleted & combined w/another-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/17/13 5.03 .00

Total ETK Realty LLC: 5.03 .00

Gonzalez, Jose Raul & Celi 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/17/13 1.84 .00

Total Gonzalez, Jose Raul & Celia L: 1.84 .00

Herczeg, Leslie J & Shirley  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/17/13 5.36 .00

Total Herczeg, Leslie J & Shirley A: 5.36 .00

Penn Treaty Network Amer 10172013 Revised Assessment-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/17/13 114.42 .00

Total Penn Treaty Network America Ins Co: 114.42 .00

PenTeleData B2079318 ESFC-Cable-Nov 2013 03-411.320 10/24/13 60.07 .00

Total PenTeleData: 60.07 .00

Schuler, Michael 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/17/13 5.54 .00

Total Schuler, Michael: 5.54 .00

Service Electric Telephone  10152013 Acct#-0000050426-ESFC-10/2013 03-411.320 10/15/13 77.62 .00

Total Service Electric Telephone Co: 77.62 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90042 diesel 03-413.231 10/15/13 717.56 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 30754 unleaded 03-413.231 10/28/13 289.50 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 1,007.06 .00

UGI Utilities Inc. 10182013 502022721012-ESFC-Oct 2013 03-411.320 10/18/13 27.14 27.14 10/25/13

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 27.14 27.14

Zimmerman, Allen L & Ver 10222013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 03-301.100 10/22/13 12.08 .00

Total Zimmerman, Allen L & Vera M: 12.08 .00

Total Fire Fund: 1,358.80 27.14
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Library Fund

Cisar, Dennis P & Marie C 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 1.22 .00

Total Cisar, Dennis P & Marie C: 1.22 .00

Dorney IV, Robin K Brady  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 .10 .00

Total Dorney IV, Robin K Brady & William H: .10 .00

ETK Realty LLC 10172013 parcel deleted & combined w/another-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 1.47 .00

Total ETK Realty LLC: 1.47 .00

Gonzalez, Jose Raul & Celi 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 .54 .00

Total Gonzalez, Jose Raul & Celia L: .54 .00

Herczeg, Leslie J & Shirley  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 1.56 .00

Total Herczeg, Leslie J & Shirley A: 1.56 .00

McDonald, Kenneth M & M  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 1.02 .00

McDonald, Kenneth M & M  10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 .30 .00

Total McDonald, Kenneth M & M Denise: 1.32 .00

Penn Treaty Network Amer 10172013 Revised Assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 33.39 .00

Total Penn Treaty Network America Ins Co: 33.39 .00

Schuler, Michael 10172013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/17/13 1.62 .00

Total Schuler, Michael: 1.62 .00

Zimmerman, Allen L & Ver 10222013 revised assessment-2013 tax refund 04-301.100 10/22/13 3.53 .00

Total Zimmerman, Allen L & Vera M: 3.53 .00

Total Library Fund: 44.75 .00
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Water Fund

Allentown Equipment Corp 54833 Inspect #33 & 35 06-448.251 06/24/13 40.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 40.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A75 610-782-5025-12 of 12 2013 06-448.320 11/01/13 19.95 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 19.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-303777 connectors for air compressor 06-448.375 10/29/13 17.82 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 17.82 .00

Hartford - Priority Accts, Th 6512900-9 2013-Nov coverage 06-487.158 11/01/13 150.22 .00

Total Hartford - Priority Accts, The: 150.22 .00

Nextel Communications 889956289-07 2013-Oct-Water Dept 06-448.320 10/27/13 35.86 .00

Total Nextel Communications: 35.86 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers K00366-01 #32-tires/spin balance/flat repair 06-448.251 10/18/13 225.56 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 225.56 .00

Staples Business Advantag 3213246706 P-Z - ultra hard drive 06-448.319 10/30/13 21.00 .00

Total Staples Business Advantage: 21.00 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 241200 1 Fiber to Ethernet converter/display port to video  
adapter conv

06-448.319 10/23/13 81.00 .00

Total Stratix Systems Inc: 81.00 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90042 diesel 06-448.231 10/15/13 191.35 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 30754 unleaded 06-448.231 10/28/13 144.75 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 336.10 .00

Total Water Fund: 927.51 .00
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Sewer Fund

Allentown Equipment Corp 54833 Inspect #33 & 35 08-429.251 06/24/13 40.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 40.00 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-303777 connectors for air compressor 08-429.375 10/29/13 17.82 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 17.82 .00

Graphic Controls LLC LF0346 Sewer charts 08-429.240 10/25/13 843.14 .00

Total Graphic Controls LLC: 843.14 .00

Hartford - Priority Accts, Th 6512900-9 2013-Nov coverage 08-487.158 11/01/13 150.22 .00

Total Hartford - Priority Accts, The: 150.22 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10212013 35530-02004-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/21/13 16.77 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252013 82960-01000-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/25/13 18.64 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252013 33760-14008-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/25/13 17.59 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10282013 21780-10003-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/28/13 25.10 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10282013 20380-10009-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/28/13 17.22 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10282013 39790-24008-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/28/13 156.47 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10282013 31590-08002-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/28/13 18.49 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10282013 64170-11008-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/28/13 19.61 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10292013 95425-66011-Oct 2013 08-429.361 10/29/13 18.54 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 308.43 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers K00366-01 #32-tires/spin balance/flat repair 08-429.251 10/18/13 225.57 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 225.57 .00

Staples Business Advantag 3213246706 P-Z - ultra hard drive 08-429.319 10/30/13 21.00 .00

Total Staples Business Advantage: 21.00 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 241200 1 Fiber to Ethernet converter/display port to video  
adapter conv

08-429.319 10/23/13 81.00 .00

Total Stratix Systems Inc: 81.00 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 90042 diesel 08-429.231 10/15/13 191.35 .00

Suburban Propane-2755 30754 unleaded 08-429.231 10/28/13 144.75 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2755: 336.10 .00

Total Sewer Fund: 2,023.28 .00
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Refuse & Recycling Fund

Hassick, Richard 10212013 returned two freon stickers 10-364.400 10/21/13 40.00 .00

Total Hassick, Richard: 40.00 .00

Middle Smithfld Materials I 22591 Grass Disposal - Sept 2013 10-427.303 10/04/13 400.00 .00

Total Middle Smithfld Materials Inc: 400.00 .00
